#### 506958781 11/03/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT7005619

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TODD COLI	06/11/2012
ELDON SCHELSKE	06/11/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EVOLUTION WELL SERVICES	
Street Address:	540 5TH AVENUE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 720	
City:	CALGARY, ALBERTA	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	T2P 0M2	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17518309
Application Number:	17518285

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)754-6652

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 713-374-3500

Email: gtipmail@GTLAW.COM

GREENBERG TRAURIG (HOU) INTELLECTUAL PRO **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 1000 LOUISIANA STREET

**SUITE 1700** Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	180538.027003 & .025205	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW BROWNING	
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew Browning/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/03/2021	

**Total Attachments: 6** 

source=Inventor-Assignment#page1.tif source=Inventor-Assignment#page2.tif



PATENT ASSIGNMENT

BY AND AMONG

1571322 ALBERTA LTD.,

ELDON SCHELSKE,

TODD COLI,

AND

**EVOLUTION WELL SERVICES** 

JUNE 8, 2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, 1571322 Alberta, Ltd. (f/k/a Evolution Well Service Inc.), an Alberta corporation ("AlbertaCo"), is the owner of U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 61/472,861 filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on April 7, 2011, U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 13/441,334, filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on April 6, 2012, PCT Patent Application No. PCT/US12/32572, filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on April 6, 2012, and the Canadian Patent Application (serial no. not yet designated) filed with the Canadian Patent Office on April 10, 2012, each titled "Mobile, Modular, Electrically Powered System for Use in Fracturing Underground Formations") (the "Patent Applications");

WHEREAS, Eldon Schelske ("Mr. Schelske") and Todd Coli ("Mr. Coli") are listed as inventors on the Patent Applications; and

WHEREAS, Evolution Well Services, an Alberta general partnership ("Assignee"), wishes to receive an assignment of all right, title and interest in and to the Patent Applications from AlbertaCo, Mr. Schelske and Mr. Coli (collectively the "Assignors").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to the Patent Applications, including any and all technology, improvements and inventions which are disclosed in or relate to the subject matter of the Patent Applications, and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries corresponding or relating to the Patent Applications or to any of such technology, improvements and inventions, all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries corresponding or relating to the Patent Applications or to such technology, improvements and inventions, and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such applications in the United States and the right to sue and recover damages for past infringement on any of the foregoing items.

Assignors do hereby undertake that, when requested by Assignee to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all technology, improvements and inventions; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate, explain and disclose to Assignee all facts and know-how known to the undersigned relating to the subject matter of such applications or to such technology, improvements and inventions and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which Assignee shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for the subject matter of such applications or to such technology, improvements and inventions and for vesting Assignee's title to the patents and patent applications or to such technology, improvements and inventions in Assignee.

201678700 v2

Assignors do also hereby undertake to do and perform, sign, swear and execute all such further and other acts, deeds, documents, matters or things as may be required by Assignee or considered necessary, desirable or proper by Assignee to give effect to the transfer and assignment of the Patent Applications and the related rights set forth herein.

1571322 ALBERTA LTD.

By: By

Printed Name: ELDON SCHELSKI

Title: Para loen +

Date: Turn 11/8012

# THE PROVINCE OF ALBERTA §

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day of JLAQ, 2012, personally appeared Eldon Schoolo, an officer of 1571322 Alberta Ltd. known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, and that he was authorized to execute the foregoing instrument on behalf of 1571322 Alberta Ltd.

NOTARY PUBLIC, PROVINCE OF

SYLVIE JULIETTE WELSH
A Germanicationer for Dathis/Notary Public
In and for the Province of Alberta

SYLVIE JULIETTE WELSH Student-at-Law

ELDON SCHELSKE

By: & sale

Date: 14012.

# THE PROVINCE OF ALBERTA §

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this I day of June, 2012, personally appeared Eldon Schelske, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, and that he was authorized to execute the foregoing instrument.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office this 1th day of July, 2012

NOTARY PUBLIC PROVINCE OF ALBERTA

A Commissioner for Cette Motery Public In and for the Province of Alberta

SYLVIE JULIETTE WELSH Student-at-Law

TODD COLI

# THE PROVINCE OF ALBERTA §

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day of Julo, 2012, personally appeared Todd Coli, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, and that he was authorized to execute the foregoing instrument.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office this 11 day of JUNO, 2012.

in and for the Province of Alberta

SYLVIE JULIETTE WELSH Student-at-Law ...

201678700 v2

**PATENT** REEL: 058011 FRAME: 0217

**RECORDED: 11/03/2021**